
 

McMAHON ASSOCIATES, INC.   1445 McMAHON DRIVE NEENAH, WI 54956  Mailing P.O. BOX 1025 NEENAH, WI 54957-1025 

PH 920.751.4200  FAX 920.751.4284  MCM@MCMGRP.COM  WWW.MCMGRP.COM 

 

 
 
 
June 5, 2025 
 
 
Village of Harrison 
Attn: Chad Pelishek 
W5298 State Road 114 
Harrison, WI 54952 
 
Email: cpelishek@harrison-wi.org 
 
Re: Village of Harrison 
 Garage New Addition & Remodel 
 Change Order #1 
 McM. No. H0006-06-24-00138 
 
 
Enclosed herewith is Change Order #1 for the above referenced project. This change is a decrease to 
the Contract in the amount of $5,284.84. The Contract Price after execution of this Change Order will 
be $1,785,460.16. 
 
Please review and sign in the space provided. Return copy to our office and we will distribute 
accordingly. 
 
Should you have any questions, please contact our office at your convenience. 
 
Respectfully,  
McMahon Associates, Inc. 
 
 
 
 
Richard M. Lewandowski 
Construction Project Manager 
 
RML:lam 
 
Enclosure: Change Order #1 
 
  






