
 

 

VILLAGE BOARD MEETING     VILLAGE OF HARRISON 

From: Chad Pelishek, Village Manager    Meeting Date: 6/24/2025 

 

Title: Approval of Change Order #1 for Dept. of Public Works garage project for $5,284.84. 

 

Recommended Action: Motion to approve Change Order No. 1 for the Dept of Public Works 

garage project for $5,284.84. 

______________________________________________________________________________ 

Background and Additional Information: This change order adds wainscot to the new 

elevations for the south elevation to match the existing building ($4,515.16) and a deduct 

removing the fire alarm system as it will be provided by TECC. (-$9,800) 

 

Budget Impacts: $5,284.84 from capital borrowing.  

 

Attachments: Memo from McMahon dated June 5, 2025 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


